
NZC Match Official Appointments – National Men’s Provincial A 2021/22 

Day Date Competition Format Home Team Away Team Start Venue Umpire 1 Umpire 2 
Live  

Scorer 
Support Scorer 

            

Monday 22/11/21 Provincial A 50 Over Canterbury A Otago A 10:30 AM 
Mainpower Oval 

Rangiora 
TJ Parlane MW Hill GE McGowan JP Larsen 

Tuesday 23/11/21 Provincial A 50 Over Canterbury A Otago A 10:30 AM 
Mainpower Oval 

Rangiora 
TJ Parlane DA Achanta GE McGowan AM Kumar 

            

Tuesday 23/11/21 Provincial A 20 Over 
Northern 
Districts A 

Wellington A 10:30 AM 
Owen Delany Park 

Taupo 
GM Walklin KS Jagannathan DJ Mitchell JL Manhire 

Tuesday 23/11/21 Provincial A 20 Over 
Northern 
Districts A 

Wellington A 2:00 PM 
Owen Delany Park 

Taupo 
GM Walklin KS Jagannathan JL Manhire DJ Mitchell 

Wednesday 24/11/21 Provincial A 50 Over 
Northern 
Districts A 

Wellington A 10:00 AM 
Owen Delany Park 

Taupo 
GM Walklin KS Jagannathan DJ Mitchell JL Manhire 

            

Sunday 05/12/21 Provincial A 20 Over Wellington A Otago A 10:30 AM 
Kelburn Park 
Wellington 

KS Jagannathan KK Challa KL Lees JL Manhire 

Monday 06/12/21 Provincial A 50 Over Wellington A Otago A 10:30 AM 
Basin Reserve 

Wellington 
KS Jagannathan C High JB Stuart MV Frost 

Tuesday 07/12/21 Provincial A 20 Over 
Central 

Districts A 
Otago A 2:00 PM 

Donnelly Park 
Levin 

DR Morrow R Combe RR Inder DJ Mitchell 

Wednesday 08/12/21 Provincial A 50 Over 
Central 

Districts A 
Otago A 10:30 AM 

Donnelly Park 
Levin 

KD Cotton DR Morrow DJ Mitchell RR Inder 

Thursday 09/12/21 Provincial A 20 Over 
Central 

Districts A 
Otago A 10:00 AM 

Donnelly Park 
Levin 

KD Cotton DR Morrow RR Inder DJ Mitchell 

            

Thursday 06/01/22 Provincial A 50 Over Wellington A 
New Zealand 
Development 

10:30 AM 
Kelburn Park 
Wellington 

KD Cotton KS Jagannathan MV Frost JJ Williams 

Friday 07/01/22 Provincial A 50 Over Wellington A 
New Zealand 
Development 

10:30 AM 
Basin Reserve 

Wellington 
JAK Bromley KS Jagannathan JB Stuart JJ Williams 

            

Monday 10/01/22 Provincial A 20 Over Auckland A 
New Zealand 
Development 

10:30 AM 
Lloyd Elsmore Park 

Auckland 
JM Dempsey V Mahna EA Campbell EK Knights 

Monday 10/01/22 Provincial A 20 Over Auckland A 
New Zealand 
Development 

10:30 AM 
Lloyd Elsmore Park 

Auckland 
JM Dempsey BM Davis  EA Campbell EK Knights 

            

Monday 10/01/22 Provincial A 3 Day 
Central 

Districts A 
New Zealand 
Development 

10:30 AM 
Nelson Park 

Napier 
KS Jagannathan A Stanley EP West JB Stuart 

Tuesday 11/01/22 Provincial A 3 Day 
Central 

Districts A 
New Zealand 
Development 

10:30 AM 
Nelson Park 

Napier 
KS Jagannathan KK Challa EP West JB Stuart 

Wednesday 12/01/22 Provincial A 3 Day 
Central 

Districts A 
New Zealand 
Development 

10:30 AM 
Nelson Park 

Napier 
KS Jagannathan S Oliver EP West JB Stuart 



Day Date Competition Format Home Team Away Team Start Venue Umpire 1 Umpire 2 
Live  

Scorer 
Support Scorer 

            

Monday 24/01/22 Provincial A 50 Over Canterbury A 
New Zealand 
Development 

10:30 AM 
Lincoln No. 3 
Canterbury 

WR Knights JM Dempsey GE McGowan Sarah Prain 

Tuesday 25/01/22 Provincial A 50 Over Otago A 
New Zealand 
Development 

10:30 AM 
Lincoln No. 3 
Canterbury 

WR Knights JM Dempsey GE McGowan Sarah Prain 

Wednesday 26/01/22 Provincial A 50 Over Canterbury A Otago A 10:30 AM 
Lincoln No. 3 
Canterbury 

JM Dempsey TJ Parlane Kirsty Lees Karen Fleet 

Thursday 27/01/22 Provincial A 50 Over Canterbury A Otago A 10:30 AM 
Lincoln No. 3 
Canterbury 

JM Dempsey TJ Parlane Kirsty Lees Karen Fleet 

            

Sunday 01/02/22 Provincial A 3 Day 
Northern 
Districts A 

Auckland A 10:30 AM 
St Paul’s Collegiate 

Hamilton 
TJ Parlane DR Morrow JJ Williams CL James 

Monday 02/02/22 Provincial A 3 Day 
Northern 
Districts A 

Auckland A 10:30 AM 
St Paul’s Collegiate 

Hamilton 
TJ Parlane DR Morrow JJ Williams CL James 

Tuesday 03/02/22 Provincial A 3 Day 
Northern 
Districts A 

Auckland A 10:30 AM 
St Paul’s Collegiate 

Hamilton 
TJ Parlane DR Morrow JJ Williams CL James 

            

Monday 14/02/22 Provincial A 50 Over Auckland A 
New Zealand 
Development 

10:30 AM 
TBC 

Auckland 
CA Black TBC EA Campbell CSL McQuaid 

Tuesday 15/02/22 Provincial A 50 Over Auckland A 
New Zealand 
Development 

10:30 AM 
TBC 

Auckland 
CA Black TBC EA Campbell CSL McQuaid 

            

Thursday 17/02/22 Provincial A 50 Over 
Northern 
Districts A 

New Zealand 
Development 

10:30 AM 
St Paul’s Collegiate 

Hamilton 
J Leahy GG Pennell DM Plummer S Nagar 

Friday 18/02/22 Provincial A 50 Over 
Northern 
Districts A 

New Zealand 
Development 

10:30 AM 
St Paul’s Collegiate 

Hamilton 
J Leahy GG Pennell DM Plummer S Nagar 

            

Sunday 20/02/22 Provincial A 3 Day Wellington A Canterbury A 10:30 AM 
TBC 

Canterbury 
GM Walklin DJ Henderson GE McGowan TBC 

Monday 21/02/22 Provincial A 3 Day Wellington A Canterbury A 10:30 AM 
TBC 

Canterbury 
GM Walklin DJ Henderson GE McGowan TBC 

Tuesday 22/02/22 Provincial A 3 Day Wellington A Canterbury A 10:30 AM 
TBC 

Canterbury 
GM Walklin DJ Henderson GE McGowan TBC 

            

Tuesday 01/03/22 Provincial A 3 Day 
Northern 
Districts A 

Wellington A 10:30 AM 
Owen Delaney Park 

Taupo 
JAK Bromley CA Black TBC TBC 

Wednesday 02/03/22 Provincial A 3 Day 
Northern 
Districts A 

Wellington A 10:30 AM 
Owen Delaney Park 

Taupo 
JAK Bromley CA Black TBC TBC 

Thursday 03/03/22 Provincial A 3 Day 
Northern 
Districts A 

Wellington A 10:30 AM 
Owen Delaney Park 

Taupo 
JAK Bromley CA Black TBC TBC 

            



Day Date Competition Format Home Team Away Team Start Venue Umpire 1 Umpire 2 
Live  

Scorer 
Support Scorer 

            

Tuesday 01/03/22 Provincial A 3 Day Auckland A Canterbury A 10:30 AM 
Cornwall Park 

Auckland 
TJ Parlane DJ Walker TBC TBC 

Wednesday 02/03/22 Provincial A 3 Day Auckland A Canterbury A 10:30 AM 
Cornwall Park 

Auckland 
TJ Parlane DJ Walker TBC TBC 

Thursday 03/03/22 Provincial A 3 Day Auckland A Canterbury A 10:30 AM 
Cornwall Park 

Auckland 
TJ Parlane DJ Walker TBC TBC 

            

Tuesday 08/03/22 Provincial A 3 Day 
Central 

Districts A 
Northern 
Districts A 

10:30 AM 
Cornwall Park 

Hastings 
DJ Walker GM Walklin TBC TBC 

Wednesday 09/03/22 Provincial A 3 Day 
Central 

Districts A 
Northern 
Districts A 

10:30 AM 
Cornwall Park 

Hastings 
DJ Walker GM Walklin TBC TBC 

Thursday 10/03/22 Provincial A 3 Day 
Central 

Districts A 
Northern 
Districts A 

10:30 AM 
Cornwall Park 

Hastings 
DJ Walker GM Walklin TBC TBC 

            

Monday 14/03/22 Provincial A 3 Day Otago A Canterbury A 10:30 AM 
Sunnyvale 
Dunedin 

DJ Walker TBC TBC TBC 

Tuesday 15/03/22 Provincial A 3 Day Otago A Canterbury A 10:30 AM 
Sunnyvale 
Dunedin 

DJ Walker TBC TBC TBC 

Wednesday 16/03/22 Provincial A 3 Day Otago A Canterbury A 10:30 AM 
Sunnyvale 
Dunedin 

DJ Walker TBC TBC TBC 

            

Wednesday 16/03/22 Provincial A 3 Day Wellington A 
Central 

Districts A 
10:30 AM 

Alex Moore Park 
Wellington 

PJ Pasco C High TBC TBC 

Thursday 17/03/22 Provincial A 3 Day Wellington A 
Central 

Districts A 
10:30 AM 

Alex Moore Park 
Wellington 

PJ Pasco C High TBC TBC 

Friday 18/03/22 Provincial A 3 Day Wellington A 
Central 

Districts A 
10:30 AM 

Alex Moore Park 
Wellington 

PJ Pasco C High TBC TBC 

 


